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This month’s value: Peace 
Tuesday 11th December 2018 

Dear Parents, 
 
Many visitors remarked on the beautiful marquee used at our fabulous FOTS Christmas Fair. This was provided 
entirely free of charge by House of Hud, the business of Katherine Hudson, one of our Twineham school parents. If 
you know anyone seeking an amazing marquee for an event, please recommend House of Hud on my behalf because 
we think they’re brilliant. Visit www.houseofhud.com for more information and you can also find the latest brochure 
attached. 
 
Parent Governor Vacancy: We apologise but we made an administrative error with the ballot for our new Parent 
Governor. There should be four candidates rather than three. Please recycle the ballot papers that went home 
yesterday. Apologies to everyone who has voted already – please vote again on the new ballot papers which will be 
sent home tomorrow.  
 
Nativity Donations: Our Nativity performance tickets are free of charge. However there will be a collection present if 
you wish to make a donation towards new playground equipment for our children. 
 
Christmas Jumper Day: Thursday 13th December 
We look forward to seeing children in Christmas jumpers this Thursday. There is no donation required, although 
anyone wishing to donate to the national Save the Children collection can pay online at 
https://christmasjumperday.org/ 
 

Diary dates (FOTS DATES) 

Yours sincerely, 

 
Scott Reece, Headteacher 

Wednesday 12th December  2pm KS1 (Buttercups and Year 2) Christmas Show: afternoon performance  

Thursday 13th December  9am KS1 (Buttercups and Year 2) Christmas Show: morning performance  

Thursday 13th December Christmas Jumper day and Chartwells Christmas Lunch 

Monday 17th December 9am Key Stage 2 Christmas Carol Service in Church: Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 

Tuesday 18th December 1pm Christmas Parties 

Wednesday 19th December 4:30 – 6pm FOTS Christmas Disco at Hickstead 

Thursday 20th December Christmas holiday starts 

Thursday 3rd January 2019 Pupils return to school for Spring Term  

Friday 15th February 2019 Whole school trip to the theatre: Tom Gates at The Capitol 

Monday 18th February 2019 Half-term 

Monday 25th February 2019 School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 26th February 2019 Pupils return to school 

Monday 8th April 2019 Easter holiday starts 

http://www.houseofhud.com/
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